
 
 
 

Third Amendment to Extend Term of the Agreement Between the  
City of Coachella and Transpo Group USA, Inc.  

 
 

Parties And Date 

 

This Third Amendment to Extend the Term of the Agreement (“Third Amendment”) is 
made and entered into this 22nd day of July, 2020 by and between the City of Coachella, 
a municipal organization organized under the laws of the State of California with its 
principal place of business at 53390 Enterprise Way, Coachella, CA 92236 (“hereinafter 
referred to as “City”) and Transpo Group USA, Inc., a Corporation (hereinafter referred 
to as “Contractor”). City and Contractor are sometimes individually referred to as “Party” 
and collectively as “Parties” in this agreement. 

 
1. Term Amendments. 

 
3.1 Scope of Services and Term of Extension:   

 
3.1.2 Original Term.  The original term of the Agreement shall end on May 31, 
2020 unless extended by agreement amendment.  
 

 
3.1.3 Extension of Term.  Following the expiration of the Original Term, unless 
and until City or Contractor delivers a Notice of Termination in accordance with 
the definition the term of this Agreement shall be extended from the end of the 
original term to May 31, 2020 to May 31, 2022 (the “Extended Term”).” unless 
earlier terminated as provided herein. Consultant shall complete the Services 
within the term of this Agreement, and shall meet any other established schedules 
and deadlines. The Parties may, by mutual, written consent, extend the term of 
this Agreement if necessary to complete the Services. 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Third Amendment as of the 
date first written above. 

 

 

CITY OF COACHELLA    TRANSPO GROUP USA, INC. 

 

By:      By:  

                                                                                                            

Bill Pattison, City Manager    

    

Attest: 

 

                                                      

Carlos Campos, City Attorney 

 

   

Attest:  

 

                                                   

Andrea Carranza, City Clerk 


